CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contfact No.: 092-EE02

Contract Title: SOLID-WASTE COLLECTION IiI
Extension Award Amount:  $4,554,588.57

Extension Period: July 1, 2007 — June 28, 2008

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide solid-waste collection at various
District sites of Miami-Dade County Public Schools, administered by the
Department of District Inspection.

Original Award Period: May 18, 2005

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: Two (2) years, with an option to extend for three
(3) additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Period: N/A
Previous Extension Amount: N/A
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: One (1)

Choice Environmental Services of Miami, Inc.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, at the firm fixed prices bid in 2005. Although
prices for fuel and transportation reflect an increase of 20.7%, the vendor has
agreed to maintain prices for the extension period. The secondary vendor declined
to extend, citing increased costs. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance
from the vendor and recommends extension. This is the first extension of this
contract. The awardee has agreed to extend for an additional one (1) year period,
by letter, on file.





